User’s Guide
SNXXX-November 2024
3peak Incorporated
TPE15017 PoE PD Solution with PSR or
SSR Active Clamp Flyback Converter
_________________________________________
DESCRIPTIONS
The TPE15017 is an integrated IEEE

2. EVM Documentation
2.1Schematic
Fig.1 TPE15017 EVM Schematic (Vout=12V)
2.2Bill of Material
Table.2 TPE15017 EVM Bill of Materials
Designator Description Package MANUFACTURER Part No. Value
C1, C2 CAP CREM,2.2uF,100V,X7R 1206 Murata
GRM319R72A225KA01D
2.2uF
User’s Guide
SNXXX-November 2024
3peak Incorporated
C3 CAP CREM,10nF,100V,X7R 0603 Murata
GRM188R72A103KA01D
10nF
C4 CAP CREM,4.7uF,50V,X7R 0805 Murata GRM21BZ71H475KE15L 4.7uF
C5, C6 CAP CREM,22uF,25V,X7S 1206 Murata
GRM21BR71E226KA01D
22uF
C7, C10 CAP CREM,0.1uF,100V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71E104KA01D 0.1uF
C8, C9 C14 CAP CREM,0.22uF,25V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71A224KA01D 0.22uF
C11, C12, C13 CAP CREM,1nF,2000V,X7R 1808 Murata GR442QR73D102KW01L 1nF
C15 CAP CREM,2.2uF,50V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71A225KA01D 2.2uF
C16 NC OPEN
C17 CAP CREM,22nF,25V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71A223KA01D 22nF
C18 CAP CREM,470pF,100V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R72A471KA01D 470pF
D1 Schottky Diode 3A 100V PowerDI5-3 Diodes PDS3100 100V
D2 TVS diode DIO_SMA Diodes SMAJ60A 60V
L1 SMD Inductor 2520 Murata DFE252012F-100M 10uH
P5 Header,4-Pin HDR1×4 Wurth
R1 Res,1%,0.1W,1206 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-0710RL 10
R2 Res,1%,0.1W,0603 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0724K9L 24.9K
R3 Res,1%,0.1W,0603 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07249KL 249K
R4 Res,1%,0.1W,0603 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0741R2L 41.2
R5 Res,1%,0.1W,0603 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-073KL 3K
R6 Res,1%,0.1W,0603 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-076K2L 6.2K
R7 Res,1%,0.1W,0603 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL 10K
R8 Res,1%,0.1W,0603 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07150KL 150K
T1 Power transformer,NP:NS=2:1 SMD Sunlord TWPEP090909B300T 55uH
TP1, TP3, TP4,
TP17
Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH SIP Keystone 5010